
CENTRAL POULTRY DEVELOPMENT ORGANISATION & TRAINING INSTITUTE, 

HESSARGHATTA, BANGALORE – 560 088 

 

LIST OF PARAMETERS AND CHARGES FOR ANALYSIS OF FEED SAMPLES 
 

The Service Laboratory of the Training Institute undertakes the analysis for 

proximate principles, minerals, toxic substances and Metabolizable Energy content of 

livestock feeds and ingredients.  The Nutrition Laboratories are equipped with modern 

instruments like UV-Visible Spectrophotometer, NIR system etc. 

 
The charges for analysis of different parameters w.e.f. 01.04.2016 are as follows: 
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PROXIMATE PRINCIPLES 

 

All proximate principles 

Individual proximate 

principles: 

 

Moisture 

Crude Fat (Ether extract) 

Crude fiber 

Crude protein 

Total ash 

Acid insoluble ash 

 

MINERALS: 

 

 

Calcium 

Total phosphorus 

Available phosphorus 

Salt (NaCl) 

Manganese 

Iron 

Potassium 

Copper 

Cobalt 

 

 

 

400 

 

 

 

50 

100 

150 

100 

50 

100 
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150 

150 
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150 

150 

300 

100 

450 

 

III. 

 

IV. 

 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

 

VII. 

 

1. 

2. 

 

 

Metabolizable energy 

 

Toxic principles: 

 

Aflatoxins 

Tannin 

Urea 

Hydro cyanic acid 

Fluorine 

 

MISCELLANEOUS: 

 

True protein 

Non protein nitrogen 

 

 

500 

 

 

 

400 

175 

150 

150 

300 

 

 

 

200 

300 

 

 
The charges are subject to change from time to time.  In case you are interested to avail the 

facilities, you are requested to send the ground samples of about 500 grams each by post 

along with a demand draft or money order for the required amount in favour of “The 

Director, CPDO&TI, Hessarghatta, Bangalore - 560 088.   Analysis work will be 

undertaken only after the receipt of payment. 

 

Tel: 080-28466236 / 28466226; FAX: 080-28466444; E-mail: cpdoti@gmail.com 


