CENTRAL POULTRY DEVELOPMENT ORGANISATION & TRAINING INSTITUTE, HESSARGHATTA, BANGALORE – 560 088

LIST OF PARAMETERS AND CHARGES FOR ANALYSIS OF FEED SAMPLES

The Service Laboratory of the Training Institute undertakes the analysis for proximate principles, minerals, toxic substances and Metabolizable Energy content of livestock feeds and ingredients. The Nutrition Laboratories are equipped with modern instruments like UV-Visible Spectrophotometer, NIR system etc.

The charges for analysis of different parameters w.e.f. 01.04.2016 are as follows:

Sl.	Parameter	Amount	Sl.	Parameter	Amount
No.			No.		
I	PROXIMATE PRINCIPLES		III.	Metabolizable energy	500
i.	All proximate principles	400	IV.	Toxic principles:	
ii.	Individual proximate principles:		1.	Aflatoxins	400
	principles.		2.	Tannin	175
1.	Moisture	50	3.	Urea	150
2.	Crude Fat (Ether extract)	100	4.	Hydro cyanic acid	150
3.	Crude fiber	150	5.	Fluorine	300
4.	Crude protein	100			
5.	Total ash	50	VII.	MISCELLANEOUS:	
6.	Acid insoluble ash	100			
II.	MINERALS:		1. 2.	True protein Non protein nitrogen	200 300
1.	Calcium	150			
2.	Total phosphorus	150			
3.	Available phosphorus	150			
4.	Salt (NaCl)	150			
5.	Manganese	150			
6.	Iron	150			
7.	Potassium	300			
8.	Copper	100			
9.	Cobalt	450			

The charges are subject to change from time to time. In case you are interested to avail the facilities, you are requested to send the ground samples of about 500 grams each by post along with a demand draft or money order for the required amount in favour of "The Director, CPDO&TI, Hessarghatta, Bangalore - 560 088. Analysis work will be undertaken only after the receipt of payment.

Tel: 080-28466236 / 28466226; FAX: 080-28466444; E-mail: cpdoti@gmail.com